## CITY OF PLACERVILLE CITY COUNCIL

# SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA April 8, 2019

City Council Chambers - Town Hall 549 Main Street, Placerville, CA 95667 1:00 P.M. Open Session



#### 2019

Mark Acuna, Mayor Michael Saragosa, Vice-Mayor Patricia Borelli, Councilmember Kara Taylor, Councilmember Dennis Thomas, Councilmember

#### 1:00 P.M. OPEN SESSION

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL: Acuna, Borelli, Saragosa, Taylor, Thomas
- 3. ANNOUNCEMENTS/PRESENTATIONS TO THE PUBLIC
- 4. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

In keeping with the nature of a Special City Council Meeting, it is recommended that the normal order of the Agenda be set aside.

#### 5. PUBLIC COMMENT

This portion of the meeting is reserved for persons wishing to address the Council on any matter not on the Agenda that is within the subject matter jurisdiction of the City Council. State law prohibits the Council from acting on items not listed on the Agenda except by special action of the City Council under specified circumstances. The Mayor reserves the right to limit the speaker's time to three minutes. The Mayor will recognize you and when you come to the microphone, please state your name for the record. You are not allowed to make personal attacks on individuals or make comments which are slanderous or which may invade an individual's personal privacy. PLEASE GIVE ANY WRITTEN MATERIAL PRESENTED AT THE MEETING TO THE CITY CLERK FOR THE PUBLIC RECORD.

#### 6. WORKSHOP

6.1 City Council and City Management Goal Setting Workshop (Mr. Morris)

### 7. ADJOURNMENT

The next regularly scheduled City Council meeting will be held April 9, 2019, 5:30 P.M. Closed Session; 6:00 P.M. Regular Session.

#### CERTIFICATION OF AGENDA POSTING

I, Regina O'Connell, City Clerk of the City of Placerville, declare that the foregoing Agenda for the April 8, 2019

Special Meeting of the Placerville City Council was posted and available for review on April 3, 2019 at City Hall, 3101 Center Street, Placerville, CA 95667.

The Agenda is also available on the City website at www.cityofplacerville.org

Regina O'Connell, City Clerk